

RN-BSN NURSING TUITION & FEES

TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE	
Tuition	\$36,300.00
Digital Resources of Nursing Contents (included in tuition)	\$1,500.00
Total Tuition Cost	\$37,800.00
FEES, ENTRANCE EXAMS, AND UNIFORMS (not included in tuition)	
College Registration Fee (non-refundable)	\$150.00
FDLE Level II Criminal Background Check (required, payable by the student to the vendor)	\$95.00
Uniform - two sets provided (required, payable by the student to the college)	\$79.18
Technology Fee (required, used for utilities, wi-fi service, software, etc., payable by the student to the college)	\$800.00
Total	\$1,111.34
Total Program Cost (total tuition, plus required fees)	\$38,911.34
ADDITIONAL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROGRAM	
Additional Uniform (optional, priced per set, purchased through the College, payable by the student to the college)	\$39.59
Ten-panel urinalysis for Drug Screening (required, varies based on vendor, payable by the student to the vendor)	\$45.00
Graduation Fee (optional, payable by the student to the college for participation in commencement activities)	\$450.00
Travel Expenses (student-specific, price varies, payable by student to the vendor) up to:	\$2,500.00
Immunization and Vaccines (required, price varies, payable by the student to vendor)	\$500.00
ACEMAPP Clinical Resource (applies only to clinical participants that require ACEMAPP)	\$100.00
Total	\$3,618.17
*Additional fees may apply for students not testing at the institution for proctoring – (Fees may vary)	
*Estimated costs may vary based on potential transfer credits. Please refer to your admission packet for additional information.	\$42,529.51

Late Fees, Course Re-take fees, and other fees	
Financing Contract	\$0.00 contract fee for students utilizing the campus's in-house payment plan
Clinical Makeup Fee	Make up clinical fees (students who miss clinical shifts must pay fees to make the clinical hours) \$10 per hour
Course Retake Fees	Students will be charged tuition by credit per course, as expressed on their enrollment agreement, for course retakes. \$550/Credit
Tuition Late Fee	Students on a payment plan who do not pay on schedule (within 3 days of the date scheduled) will be charged a late fee of \$50.00
Transcript Fee	Official transcript request - \$32.10 (within 3 weeks)